

09.04.2019

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Sandeep Sain, counsel for defendant.

Reply to application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC has not been filed on behalf of the plaintiff till date. Let the reply be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Matter be re-notified for arguments on application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC on **07.08.2019**.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi:09.04.2019

File taken up again at 12:30 PM at the request of Sh. C.M. Grover, counsel for plaintiff.

Present: Plaintiff with counsel.
None for defendant.

It is pointed out by counsel for plaintiff that reply to the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC was filed by the plaintiff alongwith replication.

Matter be put up on date already fixed i.e. **07.08.2019** for arguments.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi:09.04.2019