

CS No. 699/2016

Ch Shyam Singh v. Devinder

02.09.2020

File taken up through physical hearing in view of the office order 4078-4097/JUDL/SHD/2020 dated 29.08.2020 issued in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

Present : None.

Case is pending for cross-examination of PW-1 Shyam Singh. PW-1 Shyam Singh is not present.

In the interest of justice, be put up for the purpose fixed on **02.11.2020.**

(MANJUSHA WADHWA)
Addl District Judge-02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/02.09.2020