

03.07.2023

Present : Sh. S. Nasir Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Since matter was listed for order on application u/o 1 rule 10(2) CPC filed on behalf of defendant no. 10.

Perusal of record shows that an application u/o 38 rule 1 & 2 CPC was filed on 09.05.2023 on behalf of plaintiff.

Order on application u/o 1 rule 10 (2) CPC is not ready.

Issue notice of the application u/o 38 rule 1 & 2 CPC on PF to defendant no. 7 for next date of hearing.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed order on application u/o 1 rule 10(2) CPC on 17.08.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/03.07.2023