

09.11.2023

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. B.K. Yadav, proxy for Sh. Keshav Yadav, Id. Counsel for defendant no.10.
None for remaining defendants.
Matter be awaited for order on application of defendant no.10 under order 1 rule 10 (2) CPC at 04.00 p.m.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
09.11.2023

At 04.03 p.m.

Present: None for plaintiff.
None for defendants.
Vide my separate order the application of defendant no.10 under order 1 rule 10 (2) CPC has been disposed off as dismissed.
Record reveals that plaintiff has not taken necessary steps for issuing notice of his application u/o 38 rule 1 and 2 CPC to defendant no.7.
Plaintiff is again directed to comply with order dated 03.07.2023 within 15 working days from today.
Matter is adjourned.
Matter be listed for further proceedings on 15.02.2024.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
09.11.2023